7 Venturers

Paul Bunyan Crew
Sr. Patrol Leader 12 Alex Eagle*

Troop Guide 11 Andrew Eagle*
Instructor 11 Vyom SahasraBuddhe*
President 11 Cam Phillips*
VP-Admin 10 Alaina Carson
VP-Program 11 Nathan Albanese*
Venture PL 11 Nithin Ramkumar*
Viking Crew 6 Venturers

11 Genis Turon Dali
9 Noah Genslak*
9 Ethan Mullins*
9 Peyton Rouse*
9 Liam Ryan

9 Karl Vestlund*

Duck Reapers Patrol - 4 Scouts

Patrol Leader 7 Arthur Cocagne*
Assistant PL 8 Charlie Aspinall*
Quartermaster 8 Robert Sheetz*
Quartermaster 7 Brennan Mathews

The Fire Cats Patrol - 5 Scouts
Patrol Leader 6 Clara Rychwalski
Quartermaster 6 Jace Hackney

6 Liam Clark

6 lason Jerore*

7 Evelyn Lennon*

Fire Hawks Patrol - 6 Scouts

Assistant PL 6 Lincoln Genslak*
Quartermaster 6 Will Vasicek
7 Jonathan Albanese*
6 Dean Bernard

6 James Manninen

6

Vyan SahasraBuddhe*
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GAMESFEST LOCK-IN 2024
PATROL ROSTER

248-477-0293
248-500-6509
248-533-1462
248-252-1723
330-217-4031
248-545-1883
248-255-9406

469-468-9434
248-825-5652
810-986-2650
248-214-2750
248-756-3642
810-623-5649

734-277-2676
248-880-7732
248-797-3403
248-494-2771

734-716-7915
734-730-7786
734-216-2267
517-977-2269
248-346-3461

248-941-5854
248-234-0767
248-861-4941
248-302-2369
248-525-0590
248-533-1462
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Life
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Star
Life
1st Class
1st Class
Life

Star

1st Class
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1st Class
1st Class

1st Class
Star

2nd Class
2nd Class

2nd Class
2nd Class
Tenderfoot
Scout

2nd Class
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2nd Class
Tenderfoot
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Tenderfoot
Tenderfoot
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Program Leadership (2)

Scoutmaster
15t Assistant SM

Junior Assistant Scoutmasters (4 Venturers)
12 Calvin Malisow*
12 Jonas Reese*

12 Georgie Rozansky
13 Noah Wauldron

JASM
JASM
JASM
JASM

Chuck Williams
Greg Hooker

Scouts BSA Program (10)

ASM - Key

ASM - Patrol
ASM - Patrol
ASM - Instructor
ASM - Instructor
ASM - Instructor
ASM - Instructor

Venture Program (4)

Adviser
Associate/Aquatics
Associate

GOAT Patrol (5)
ASM/Records
Scout Accounts
ASM

ASM

MC/Chair

SOME RULES:
e Movies must be rated no higher than “G” or “PG”

e Games in Knox Hall must be rated no higher than “E” or “E+10”
e Games in Venture room must be rated no higher than “E” or “E+10” or “T”
e Scouts are not allowed in the following areas: sanctuary, basement, office, pre-school wing, room

211 parlor (adult quiet room), room 206 library, storage rooms & closets, east stairway.

e The elevator is off-limits to youth unless accompanied by an adult.

Art Malisow
Brian Efrusy
Christopher Ely
Jeff Ely

Vincent Lee
Jessica Manninen
Brett Reese

Greg Stevens
Connie Knie
Jill Shork

Dawn Dowds
Kristina Eagle
Brian Budgery
Jason Jerore
Jason Pernick

248-880-2614
248-437-4215

248-915-8046
503-793-6942
480-635-6845
248-462-2360

248-804-8608
248-224-6768
248-880-5079
248-954-3013
248-881-7945
248-525-0590
419-944-5569

313-805-7166
248-880-8605
734-502-6659

248-760 -2865
248-752-2992
248-935-6402
517-977-3369
248-943-9194

10 Life
24 Life

EAGLE
Life

e Food and drink are allowed only in the tiled areas of the Fellowship Hall. Only water is allowed in the
carpeted areas, including the second-floor classrooms and Narthex (main entrance area).
e There will be no Wi-Fi or internet available (The church has very low band width & it is not practical).
Scouts may use their own data on their phones and may set up Hot Spots if available.

e The narthex will be for adults only.

GAMESFEST is a celebration of the end of the year and holiday seasons. It is a privilege that only
continues by our Scouts showing respect to each other, our adults and the church property. Showing any
sort of disrespect will be grounds to be sent home

13 Venturers e 15 Scouts BSA e 28 Total Youth ¢ 25 Adult Volunteer e 53 Total Participants

12/5/2024
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GAMESFEST LOCK-IN 2024
ACTIVITY DETAILS

GAMESFEST LOCK-IN - December 6 — 7, 2024 @ First Presbyterian Church

e Gamesfest starts at 9:00 PM Friday Night | Pick-up time is 4:30 PM Saturday Afternoon
Traditional Scouts set-up gaming in Knox Fellowship Hall (Main Meeting Room)
Venture set-up gaming in room 208/210 (Usual Venture Room)

GOAT'’s set-up gaming in Narthex (Front Entrance)
211: Parlor: Adult Quiet Room
205: Girls Quiet Room
207, 209: Boys Quiet Room
ACTIVITY SCHEDULE
Friday /

© O O O O O

9:00 PM Arrive and Set-up
10:00 PM Snack & Meeting
11:00 PM Patrol Uno Contest 1)

Saturday EDUPER
MIDNIGHT MOVIE SME‘SH BR‘ .Sm
2:00 AM No Gaming/Rest (Traditional Patrols Only) N 4
5:00 AM Gaming Resumes . *
9:00 AM Breakfast (Traditionals/GOATS) e @)

11:00 AM MOVIE

NOON Lunch (Venturers/GOATS)

1:00 PM 179 Top Gamer Contest (Mario Cart and Super Smash Brothers)

3:30 PM Pack Up Games | Clean UpStairs (Venturers) / Clean
Downstairs (Traditional)

4:15 PM Prepare for Light Up the Grand

4:30 PM Pick-up to go to Light Up the Grand or Home
(JASMs stay behind to clean Knox and Narthex)

5:00 PM Tailgate at Light Up the Grand

LIGHT UP THE GRAND INFORMATION

e [llumination is REQUIRED: All floats, walkers, cars, and motorized vehicles must include lights.
Walkers are highly encouraged to use glow sticks or battery-operated lights.

e Drop Off Location: Village Commons Plaza (32732 Grand River Ave, Farmington -Sidecar Slider Bar,
Mazzoni Jewelers, and Edible Arrangements strip-mall.). There is NO PARKING for parade
participants in the Village Commons Plaza parking lot — Drop Off only. Have Scouts look for us at
the back (North end) of the parking lot for our Tail Gate Party.

e The Parade begins at 5:00 pm. It is a 0.6 mile/14-minute walk from Village Commons Plaza to
Governor Warner Mansion.

e The parade ends at Governor Warner Mansion. There are activities at the Governor Werner
Mansion, stay as long as you like,

e Parents are encouraged to plan a pick-up point away from the main route to avoid congestion.



