

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TROOP/CREW 179



MICHIGAN CROSSROADS COUNCIL

GAMESFEST LOCK-IN 2024 PATROL ROSTER

Paul Bunyan Crew		7 Venturers		Program Leadership (2)								
Sr. Patrol Leader	12	Alex Eagle*	248-477-0293	11	Life	3	Scoutmaster		Chuck Williams	248-880-2614		
Troop Guide	11	Andrew Eagle*	248-500-6509	59	1st Class	2	1 st Assistant SM		Greg Hooker	248-437-4215		
Instructor	11	Vyom SahasraBuddhe*	248-533-1462	5	Star	2						
President	11	Cam Phillips*	248-252-1723	14	Life	3	Junior Assistant Scoutmasters (4 Venturers)					
VP-Admin	10	Alaina Carson	330-217-4031	25	1st Class	3	JASM	12	Calvin Malisow*	248-915-8046	10	Life
VP-Program	11	Nathan Albanese*	248-545-1883	56	1st Class	3	JASM	12	Jonas Reese*	503-793-6942	24	Life
Venture PL	11	Nithin Ramkumar*	248-255-9406	8	Life	2	JASM	12	Georgie Rozansky	480-635-6845	-	EAGLE
							JASM	13	Noah Wauldron	248-462-2360	-	Life
Viking Crew		6 Venturers										
	11	Genis Turon Dali	469-468-9434	-	-	2	Scouts BSA Program (10)					
	9	Noah Genslak*	248-825-5652	11	Star	3	ASM - Key		Art Malisow	248-804-8608		
	9	Ethan Mullins*	810-986-2650	27	1st Class	1	ASM - Patrol		Brian Efrusy	248-224-6768		
	9	Peyton Rouse*	248-214-2750	31	1st Class	2	ASM - Patrol		Christopher Ely	248-880-5079		
	9	Liam Ryan	248-756-3642	33	1st Class	1	ASM - Instructor		Jeff Ely	248-954-3013		
	9	Karl Vestlund*	810-623-5649	27	1st Class	0	ASM - Instructor		Vincent Lee	248-881-7945		
							ASM - Instructor		Jessica Manninen	248-525-0590		
Duck Reapers Patrol		- 4 Scouts					ASM - Instructor		Brett Reese	419-944-5569		
Patrol Leader	7	Arthur Cocagne*	734-277-2676	11	1st Class	3						
Assistant PL	8	Charlie Aspinall*	248-880-7732	1	Star	1	Venture Program	n (4)				
Quartermaster	8	Robert Sheetz*	248-797-3403	5	2nd Class	1	Adviser		Greg Stevens	313-805-7166		
Quartermaster	7	Brennan Mathews	248-494-2771	7	2nd Class	3	Associate/Aquati	cs	Connie Knie	248-880-8605		
							Associate		Jill Shork	734-502-6659		
The Fire Cats Pat	rol	- 5 Scouts										
Patrol Leader	6	Clara Rychwalski	734-716-7915	0	2nd Class	3	GOAT Patrol (5)					
Quartermaster	6	Jace Hackney	734-730-7786	5	2nd Class	3	ASM/Records		Dawn Dowds	248-760 -2865		
	6	Liam Clark	734-216-2267	5	Tenderfoot	3	Scout Accounts		Kristina Eagle	248-752-2992		
	6	lason Jerore*	517-977-2269	7	Scout	2	ASM		Brian Budgery	248-935-6402		
	7	Evelyn Lennon*	248-346-3461	0	2nd Class	2	ASM		Jason Jerore	517-977-3369		
							MC/Chair		Jason Pernick	248-943-9194		
Fire Hawks Patro	ol - 6	Scouts										
Assistant PL	6	Lincoln Genslak*	248-941-5854	1	1st Class	3						
Quartermaster	6	Will Vasicek	248-234-0767	5	2nd Class	3						
	7	Jonathan Albanese*	248-861-4941	13	Tenderfoot	3						
	6	Dean Bernard	248-302-2369	3	2nd Class	3						
	6	James Manninen	248-525-0590	5	Tenderfoot	3						
	6	Vyan SahasraBuddhe*	248-533-1462	3	Tenderfoot	2						

SOME RULES:

- Movies must be rated no higher than "G" or "PG"
- Games in Knox Hall must be rated no higher than "E" or "E+10"
- Games in Venture room must be rated no higher than "E" or "E+10" or "T"
- Scouts are not allowed in the following areas: sanctuary, basement, office, pre-school wing, room 211 parlor (adult quiet room), room 206 library, storage rooms & closets, east stairway.
- The elevator is off-limits to youth unless accompanied by an adult.
- Food and drink are allowed only in the tiled areas of the Fellowship Hall. Only water is allowed in the carpeted areas, including the second-floor classrooms and Narthex (main entrance area).
- There will be no Wi-Fi or internet available (The church has very low band width & it is not practical). Scouts may use their own data on their phones and may set up Hot Spots if available.
- The narthex will be for adults only.

GAMESFEST is a celebration of the end of the year and holiday seasons. It is a privilege that only continues by our Scouts showing respect to each other, our adults and the church property. Showing any sort of disrespect will be grounds to be sent home

TROOP/CREW 179

GAMESFEST LOCK-IN 2024 ACTIVITY DETAILS

GAMESFEST LOCK-IN – December 6 – 7, 2024 @ First Presbyterian Church

- Gamesfest starts at 9:00 PM Friday Night | Pick-up time is 4:30 PM Saturday Afternoon
 - Traditional Scouts set-up gaming in Knox Fellowship Hall (Main Meeting Room)
 - Venture set-up gaming in room 208/210 (Usual Venture Room)
 - GOAT's set-up gaming in Narthex (Front Entrance)
 - 211: Parlor: Adult Quiet Room
 - o 205: Girls Quiet Room
 - o 207, 209: Boys Quiet Room

ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

SUPER

Friday

9:00 PM	Arrive and Set-up				
10:00 PM	Snack & Meeting				
11:00 PM Patrol Uno Contest					

Saturday

laraay		
MIDNIGHT	MOVIE	SMASH BR
2:00 AM	No Gaming/Rest (Traditional Patrols Only)	
5:00 AM	Gaming Resumes	
9:00 AM	Breakfast (Traditionals/GOATS)	
11:00 AM	MOVIE	
NOON	Lunch (Venturers/GOATS)	
1:00 PM	179 Top Gamer Contest (Mario Cart and Super Sm	ash Brothers)
3:30 PM	Pack Up Games Clean UpStairs (Venturers) / Clea	an 🛛 💦 🕺
	Downstairs (Traditional)	
4:15 PM	Prepare for Light Up the Grand	
4:30 PM	Pick-up to go to Light Up the Grand or Home	
	(JASMs stay behind to clean Knox and Narthex)	
5:00 PM	Tailgate at Light Up the Grand	

LIGHT UP THE GRAND INFORMATION

- Illumination is REQUIRED: All floats, walkers, cars, and motorized vehicles must include lights. Walkers are highly encouraged to use glow sticks or battery-operated lights.
- Drop Off Location: Village Commons Plaza (32732 Grand River Ave, Farmington -Sidecar Slider Bar, Mazzoni Jewelers, and Edible Arrangements strip-mall.). There is NO PARKING for parade participants in the Village Commons Plaza parking lot – Drop Off only. Have Scouts look for us at the back (North end) of the parking lot for our Tail Gate Party.
- The Parade begins at 5:00 pm. It is a 0.6 mile/14-minute walk from Village Commons Plaza to Governor Warner Mansion.
- The parade ends at Governor Warner Mansion. There are activities at the Governor Werner Mansion, stay as long as you like,
- Parents are encouraged to plan a pick-up point away from the main route to avoid congestion.